Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Ethnicity or Race for Residence Type: Residential
Fiscal Year 2022-2023
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Frank D. Lanterman Regional Center
All Ages
Consumers Total Total Authorized Per Capita Per Capita

Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Authorized Services Utilized
American Indian or Alaska
Native & & & $49,504 $159,174 31.1%
Asian 118 $13,059,442 $16,825,873 $110,673 $142,592 77.6%
Black/African American 92 $11,833,271 $15,930,531 $128,623 $173,158 74.3%
Hispanic 156 $20,348,034 $25,924,495 $130,436 $166,183 78.5%
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander & o i $165,425 $205,561 80.5%
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural 14 $1,322,186 $1,670,262 $94,442 $119,304 79.2%
White 398 $41,066,653 $55,147,462 $103,183 $138,561 74.5%
Totals 780 $87,844,515 $115,863,358 $112,621 $148,543 75.8%
For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

Consumers Total Total Authorized Per Capita Per Capita

Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Authorized Services Utilized
American Indian or Alaska
Native 0 0 0 SO SO 0.0%
Asian 0 0 0 o S0 0.0%
Black/African American 0 0 0 SO SO 0.0%
Hispanic 0 0 0 o SO 0.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander 0 0 0 SO SO 0.0%



Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
Totals

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For age 22 years and older

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Consumers
Count

22

Consumers
Count

114
85
150

14
393

Total
Expenditures

$3,916,186

Total
Expenditures

E3

$12,174,277
$10,933,394
$18,846,472

$1,322,186
$40,437,070

Total Authorized
Services

$4,849,345

Total Authorized
Services

E3

$15,801,651
$14,831,836
$24,129,976

$1,670,262
$54,215,554

S0
S0

Per Capita
Expenditures

SO
$221,291
$128,554
$250,260

S0

S0
$125,917
$178,008

Per Capita
Expenditures

$49,504
$106,792
$128,628
$125,643

$165,425

$94,442
$102,893

S0
S0

Per Capita
Authorized Services

S0
$256,056
$156,956
$299,086

S0

S0
$186,382
$220,425

Per Capita
Authorized Services

$159,174
$138,611
$174,492
$160,867

$205,561

$119,304
$137,953

0.0%
0.0%

Utilized

0.0%
86.4%
81.9%
83.7%

0.0%

0.0%

67.6%
80.8%

Utilized

31.1%
77.0%
73.7%
78.1%

80.5%

79.2%
74.6%



Totals 758 $83,928,328 $111,014,013 $110,723 $146,456 75.6%

* In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.
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