Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Ethnicity or Race for Residence Type: Residential

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

Frank D. Lanterman Regional Center

All Ages

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	*	*	*	\$49,504	\$159,174	31.1%
Asian	118	\$13,059,442	\$16,825,873	\$110,673	\$142,592	77.6%
Black/African American	92	\$11,833,271	\$15,930,531	\$128,623	\$173,158	74.3%
Hispanic	156	\$20,348,034	\$25,924,495	\$130,436	\$166,183	78.5%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	*	\$165,425	\$205,561	80.5%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	14	\$1,322,186	\$1,670,262	\$94,442	\$119,304	79.2%
White	398	\$41,066,653	\$55,147,462	\$103,183	\$138,561	74.5%
Totals	780	\$87,844,515	\$115,863,358	\$112,621	\$148,543	75.8%

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Black/African American	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Hispanic	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other						
Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%

Other Ethnicity or						
Race/Multi-Cultural	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Totals	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	*	*	*	\$221,291	\$256,056	86.4%
Black/African American	*	*	*	\$128,554	\$156,956	81.9%
Hispanic	*	*	*	\$250,260	\$299,086	83.7%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
White	*	*	*	\$125,917	\$186,382	67.6%
Totals	22	\$3,916,186	\$4,849,345	\$178,008	\$220,425	80.8%

For age 22 years and older

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska	Count		50.7765		714411511254 56111655	
Native	*	*	*	\$49,504	\$159,174	31.1%
Asian	114	\$12,174,277	\$15,801,651	\$106,792	\$138,611	77.0%
Black/African American	85	\$10,933,394	\$14,831,836	\$128,628	\$174,492	73.7%
Hispanic	150	\$18,846,472	\$24,129,976	\$125,643	\$160,867	78.1%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	*	\$165,425	\$205,561	80.5%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	14	\$1,322,186	\$1,670,262	\$94,442	\$119,304	79.2%
White	393	\$40,437,070	\$54,215,554	\$102,893	\$137,953	74.6%

Totals 758	\$83,928,328	\$111,014,013	\$110,723	\$146,456	75.6%
------------	--------------	---------------	-----------	-----------	-------

^{*} In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.

** In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.